--OP \$560.00 D462

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Softpac Industries, Inc.	05/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faribault Foods Beverage, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 South Ninth Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3380	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D462609
Patent Number:	D463265
Patent Number:	D463267
Patent Number:	D463268
Patent Number:	D466002
Patent Number:	D466800
Patent Number:	D469009
Patent Number:	D469685
Patent Number:	D471090
Patent Number:	D473458
Patent Number:	D475279
Patent Number:	D475614
Patent Number:	D475915
Patent Number:	D477992

PATENT

REEL: 016087 FRAME: 0667

500034228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/766-8216

Email: kbzdok@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: John M. Haurykiewicz

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Haurykiewicz

Total Attachments: 2

source=Faribault Foods assignment#page1.tif source=Faribault Foods assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016087 FRAME: 0668

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Softpac Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 13512 Business Center Drive, Elk River, Minnesota 55330 (hereinafter "said Assignor") owns the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, Faribault Foods Beverage, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 222 South Ninth Street, Suite 3380 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 (hereinafter "said Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to said Assignor in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents.

Upon Said Consideration, said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it or its successors and assigns will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of said patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving said patents.

In Witness Whereof, s this document on this day of	said Assignor ha	as, through its duly authorized agent executed, 2005.
		Softpac Industries, Inc.
	By:	Walken Mc
	Printed Name: Title:	Resident CES

M2:20712710.01

SCHEDULE A PATENTS

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	Issue Date
US D462,609 S	29/148,764	FLEXIBLE POUCH	09/10/2002
US D463,265 S	29/148,715	FLEXIBLE POUCH	09/24/2002
US D463,267 S	29/151,466	FLEXIBLE POUCH	09/24/2002
US D463,268 S	29/151,564	FLEXIBLE POUCH	09/24/2002
US D466,002 S	29/148,844	FLEXIBLE POUCH	11/26/2002
US D466,800 S	29/148,765	FLEXIBLE POUCH	12/10/2002
US D469,009 S	29/148,716	FLEXIBLE POUCH	01/21/2003
US D469,685 S	29/151,565	FLEXIBLE POUCH	02/04/2003
US D471,090 S	29/155,297	FLEXIBLE POUCH	03/04/2003
US D473,458 S	29/151,061	FLEXIBLE POUCH	04/22/2003
US D475,279 S	29/151,566	FLEXIBLE POUCH	06/03/2003
US D475,614 S	29/161,042	FLEXIBLE POUCH	06/10/2003
US D475,915 S	29/154,254	FLEXIBLE POUCH	06/17/2003
US D477,992 S	29/151,363	FLEXIBLE POUCH	08/05/2003

M2:20712710.01

RECORDED: 06/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016087 FRAME: 0670